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Emmﬁmm * Report Date: July 21, 2025 | 9:44 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2014 NISSAN PATHFINDER S

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas

SN1ARZMMA4EC691246

Country of Assembly: United States e
Last Reported Odometer: 247,271 KM

&

No Lien Records Found

= :‘h‘,

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

35 Service Records Found

kLD

No U.S, History Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

(’ 0" Questions? We're here to help.

W Visit us at support.carfax.ca

.......

No Import/Export Records Found

(T\} This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

" avallable to CARFAX Canada as of July 21, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete), CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
Inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

SHIARZMMIECES1246
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i

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@ Lien Check

& No lien records found in British Columbia.

L=

| How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records jn
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

It has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title In any U.S, state,

If a VIN has no reqistration records in Canada, we cannot
| check for liens, We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
| recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment,

| Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
‘ vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

Uty If for some reason our lien check fails to

\'  accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied

on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower,

@ Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

AMOUNT
© 2019 Sep 12 | British Columbia, Canada
! e
| Estimate: RIGHT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $2,414.43
| Claim: COLLISION RIGHT FRQNT CORNER
iy |

$2,289.02

Bl Registration

€2 This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

/.. Service Records

( DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

DETAILS

2014 May 2 River City Nissan

Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
= Nitrogen fill tires
Wheel locks installed

2014 Oct 31 Riverside Nissan

hip:/vhreardax.en/Md=TCVYNIFKIVY C%2BHoEKTS5HsBdwVdDBmilh

Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
- Fourtires balanced
«  Fourtires mounted
Vehicle serviced

e

SHIARZMMAECE91246



»  Fourtires balanced
Four tires mounted

2015 Jan 16

Riverside Nissan
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
= Tires rotated
* Wiper(s) replaced
Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
+  Tires rotated
*  Wiper(s) replaced

Riverside Nissan
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

Riverside Nissan
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+ Maintenance inspection completed
+  Oil and filter changed
»  Tires rotated
Vehicle serviced
« Maintenance inspection completed
Oll and filter changed
= Tires rotated

Riverside Nissan
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
«  Qil and filter changed
= Tires rotated
Vehicle serviced
+  Qil and filter changed
+  Tires rotated

Service Facility
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
+  Battery/charging system checked

Nissan of Nanaime
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
+  Oil and filter changed

Service Facility
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
= Airfilter replaced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
«  Computer reprogrammed
»  Fluids checked
= Oil and filter changed
«  Tire condition and pressure checked

Service Facility
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
- Computer reprogrammed
Fluids checked
«  Qil and filter changed
+ Tires rotated

Service Facility
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

Service Facility
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
- Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Drivability/performance checked
+  Parking brake adjusted
«  Rear brake pads replaced

6,605 KM
)
| 2015Feb2 7,033 KM
!
| 2015May4 14,909 KM
i
|
|
|
2015 Jul 27 21,993 KM
2015 Nev16 30,351 KM
2016Jan28 40,275 KM
. 2016)uné 50,334 KM
20165ep12 59,337 KM
i 2017 Feb 20 69,464 KM
o
2017 Mar 6 70,497 KM
| 2017 Jul 31 80,351 KM
i
|

Nissan of Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

https://vhrearax en/7id=TCYNIFKrVY C%2BHoEKT55HsBdwVdDBmilh

Vehicle serviced
= Qil and filter changed
«  Tire repaired

SNTARZMMAECEI1246
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+  Tires rotated

l 2017 Dec 21 90,080 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
| Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada »  Light bulb(s) replaced
1 + Ol and filter changed
} 2018 jun1 100,100 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
[ Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada -+ Oil and filter changed
| Transmission fluid changed
‘ 2018 sep 17 Comox Valley Nissan Vehicle serviced
{ Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
i 2018 Oct 11 109,133 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
| ¥
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Air filter checked
- Oil and filter changed
 —— e e e e e e e e i
2018 Dec 28 114,587 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
| 2019 Apr 24 120,138 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
i Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada = Oil and filter changed
. 2019 Oct 4 127,409 KM Laird Wheaton GM Vehicle serviced
i Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
S —
‘ 2019 Nov 25 Laird Wheaton GM Vehicle serviced
| Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2019 Dec 9 131,559 KM Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd. Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
= Front brake pads replaced
«  Rear brake pads replaced
2019 Dec 27 132,460 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada +  Maintenance inspection completed
»  Qil and filter changed
2020 jun 1 140,425 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
1 2020 Nov 15 150,018 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
[ Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
{ »  Airfilter checked
I = Airfilter replaced
l «  Oil and filter changed
|
‘ 2021 Mar 25 159,224 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
: Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *+  Maintenance inspection completed
| Oil and filter changed
l = Vehicle washed/detailed
Tﬂ 2021 Jul 29 165,486 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
i Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
i «  Fluids checked
i +  Oil and filter changed
'L «  Vehicle washed/detailed
2022 Feh 10 174,339 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

= Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
< OQil and filter changed

-‘;hﬂpﬂ:ff\*hr.t:m’l'ux en/Nd=TCvNIFKrVY C%2BHoEKTS5HsBdwVdDBmilh .

SN1ARZMMAECS91246
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2022 Jul 22 183,327 KM

Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd.
Nanaimao, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
«  Brakes checked
+  Brake pads replaced
*  Front brake pads replaced
Front brakes serviced

+  Oiland filter changed

2022 Nov 17 191,011 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Fluids checked

Oil and filter changed
Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

| 2023May30 200,225 KM
|

2024 Apr 9

2024 Nov 15 230,107 KM

e  E—

2025 Apr 3

2025 Jul 20

218,301 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Air filter replaced
Fluids checked
Qil and filter changed

Great Canadian Qil Change
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
*  Qil and filter changed

Great Canadian Oil Change
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fluids checked
Qil and filter changed

Winchelsea Autocare
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+  Antifreeze/coolant checked
Thermostat replaced

247,271 KM

Harbourview Volkswagen
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Recall #: R24C6 | PTH HD LTH FNL RPR NTB25-010 Recall Date: 2025 Feb 10

Recall Description

ON CERTAIN 2013-2016 PATHFINDER VEHICLES, DUST OR DIRT CONTAMINATION MAY ACCUMULATE ON AND AROUND THE SECONDARY

LATCH LEVER PIVOT JOINT. OVER TIME, THE BUILD-UP OF CONTAMINATION, COMBINED WITH A LACK OF PROPER INSPECTION AND

MAINTENANCE OF THE SECONDARY LATCH (AS DESCRIBED IN THE OWNER S MANUAL), CAN CREATE MECHANICAL BINDING THAT COULD
CAUSE THE LEVER TO REMAIN IN THE OPEN POSITION AFTER IT HAS BEEN DISENGAGED. IN ADDITION, THIS CONTAMINATION CAN SCRATCH
THE SECONDARY LATCH S PROTECTIVE ANTI-CORROSION COATING, ALLOWING CORROSION OF THE BARE METAL IN THE PIVOT JOINT.

éﬂ. Stolen Vehicle Check

hittps:/vhrearfax ca/Nd=TCvNIFkrVY C%2BHoEKT55HsBdwVdDBmiJh

B This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
' please contact NISSAN or visit Nissan's website. (https://www.nissanusa.com/recalls-vin.html)

SN TAR2MMAECE91246
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Ql Detailed History

r DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

\ s

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

| 2014 May2 River City Nissan

Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2014 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Regqistration Issued or Renewed

First Owner Reported

2014 Oct 31 Riverside Nissan
Courtenay, British Columbia,

Canada

Yt

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2015 jan 16 6,605 KM Riverside Nissan
Courtenay, British Columbia,

Canada

5
1 . s

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2015 Feb 2 7,033 KM Riverside Nissan
Courtenay, British Columbia,

Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2015 May 4 14,909 KM Riverside Nissan

Courtenay, British Columbia,

l
i Canada
S —

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2015 May 30 Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2015 Jul 27 21,993 KM Riverside Nissan

Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2015 Nov 16 30,351 KM

Service Facility
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

A —

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2016 Jan 28 40,275 KM Nissan of Nanaimo

Nanaimo, British Columbigz,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2016 May 28 Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2016 Jun & 50,334 KM Service Facility
Courtenay, British Columbia,

Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2016 5ep 12 59,337 KM Service Facility

Canada

fem s e s

Courtenay, British Columbia,

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 Feb 20 69,464 KM Service Facility
Courtenay, British Columbia,

Canada

R —— S —

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

SNTARZMMAECHI1246

Lr- Shitpsi//vhrearlax.cn/?1d=TCvNOFkrVY C%2BHOEKT55HsBdwVdDBmilh
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2017 Mar &

70,497 KM

Service Facility
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 jul 31

2017 Oct 18

§
g
;

80,351 KM

Nissan of Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced \

Moter Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 Dec 21

2018 Jun 1

90,080 KM

Nissan of Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

100,100 KM

Nissan of Nanaimo
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2018 jun 3

T —

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbiz, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

| 2018 Sep 17

2018 Oct 7

Comox Valley Nissan
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Oct 11

A

2018 Dec 28

3

B
:

109,133 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

114,587 KM

Great Canadian Qil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Apr 24

120,138 KM

Great Canadian Qil Change
Nanaimao, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 May 19

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 5ep 12

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

COLLISION

RIGHT FRONT CORNER

2019 Sep 12

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Estimate

Estimate Date: n/a
RIGHT FRONT CORNER

2019 Oct 4

S .

127,409 KM

Laird Wheaton GM
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Nov 25

Laird Wheatori GM
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

|
SNTARZMIM4ECEI1246
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2019 Dec 9

131,559 KM Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaima, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Dec 21 132,460 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record vehicle senviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
) Canada
| 2020 Jun 1 140,425 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
[ Nanaime, British Columbia,
| Canada
2020 Jun 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Nov 15 150,018 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
. 2021 Mar 25 159,224 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
h, Nanaimo, British Columbia,
E': Canada
' 2021 Jun 6 Motor Vehicle-Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
i British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2021 Jul 29 165,486 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Feb 10 174,339 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Juné Meotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
: 2022 jul 22 183,327 KM Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
u 2022 Nov 17 191,011 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
: Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Apr 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 May 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 May 30 200,225 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
! Canada

haps:/ivhreariax ew/Nid=TCvNIFkrV Y C%2BHoEKT55HsBdwVdDBmilh
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2023 )un 16

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

2023 Aug 5

2024 Apr 9

2024 Apr 10

|
F

2024 Nov 15

2025 Feb 10

2025 Apr 3

218,301 KM

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Qwner reparted

Great Canadian Oil Change
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

230,107 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

NISSAN

Recall

Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # R24C6

Winchelsea Autocare
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2025 Apr 10

- il
2025 Jul17

2025 jul 20

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia: Canada

Canadian Renewal

New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

247,271 KM

Harbourview Volkswagen
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

- htps://vhrearfox ca/7id=7CyNOFkrVY C%2BHoEKT55HsBdwVdDBmilh

SAIARZMBAJECEI 1246

9710



v Questions? We're here to help.

E‘ _ Visit us at support.carfax.ca

&‘1‘* ICRE Disclaimer

The infarmation suppliea By ICBE Iv a repart of tha venicle's status and the vehicle's claims histo

’ ' VENICIES S01d by Insurance companies as salvage
salvage vahicles which have been retull, Inspected, and relicensed

ek ed vanicles that nave been Hecommissionad and can enly be resold for parts
The vehigle status ity FOL Fepresent the vehiclo accurately for o
Elaimms histary is @ report of venicle damage and includies repairs
Adetion, the estimata information My not necessnrily reflect ch
Eansuimiers are entouraged 1o read ICHE'S full statement of I

ry. Venicle status shows whether a vahicle 15 qualified to e licensed and is used to track:
.

hasn't been reported to the B.C. venicie re
't may be Incomplete fer vanious reasons, n

Paid by ICBC ang outstanding damage estimares. |
® actual cost of repairs, list the area of the vehicle t
mitations at kegp:
IEBE fecommends tre veniele be Inspected by a qualified mechanic to abtain a

QISLry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by Its awnar,
cluding the owner did not make a claim te 1CBC or ICBC has denied the ¢
Pact, or indicate the primary area of damage.

The vatiitle
lairm, 1n
fapps.iche.comireghin tion/vehr/Limitation. htmi

more complete assessment of the vehicle's conditlon,

This vaniiele Fistory repor is camplled fram multiple data sources. It is pot
feqistratians, declarations, accident information, service records,
DFiIErs fecelve daia and Infarmation from external seurces bel
SHFIELY 6A ah as:is whereis Dasis, and CARFAX Canada and its
BaFHIGulEr purpose regareing this report of its contents, Nelth

always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC of its source data providers to obtain compiete information on any one vehicle. For exam)|
recall informatlon, odometsr readings or other information where discrepancies that apply ta thi

leved to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions, The reparts are proviged
source data providers further expressly disclaim all warrantles, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, mercnantabie quality or ntress far &
er CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection wich any feport or any infarmation contained within & repart,
Ineluding the secursey tneresl ar any delay or fallure to provide 3 report or any infermation, Other information about the vehicle that s the subject marter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been raported to CAREAX
Eanaga. Lse this repart as ane Imporeant tool, along with a venicie inspection and test drive, and/or using this vehicle history repert, you agree to be bound by all of the
FBFIE AN anditions in CARFAX Canadi's Canditions of Use ana any CARFAX Canada End Us:

I|!mw!www.mrramcofalmuh:«lhumu leacy-Inqaisconditions.ol-use

ple. thera may be athar title, brands,
s vehicle are not reflected in this report, CARFAX Canaga and its source data

@ 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved,

(C ARIFAMEE

SNTARZMMIECE1246
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